In 2009, the Bank paid dividends in an aggregate amount of S/. 362.1 million (S/. 0.32638112 per share),
with respect to distributable income of the prior year. These dividends were paid to shareholders on April 20, 2009.
On December 24, 2009, the Bank distributed a 32.627924% stock dividend on its common shares.

In 2008, the Bank paid dividends in an aggregate amount of S/. 474.6 million (S/. 0.556452 per share), with
respect to distributable income of the prior year.  These dividends were paid to shareholders on April 16, 2008.  On
August 22, 2008, the Bank distributed a 30.062865% stock dividend on its common shares.

In 2007, the Bank paid dividends in an aggregate amount of S/. 390.5 million (S/. 0.45792255 per share),
with respect to distributable income of the prior year.  These dividends were paid to shareholders on April 23, 2007.

Each payment of dividends was approved at the annual shareholders’ meeting at the recommendation of the
Bank’s board of directors.

 56

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the Bank’s unconsolidated regulatory capital as of June 30, 2010 and as
adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the US$ 200 million of Notes offered hereby, which information has been
derived from the Interim Unaudited Financial Statements.
 As of June 30, 2010

 (unaudited)

 Actual
As Adjusted for

the Offering
As Adjusted for

the Offering

 (Nuevos Soles in millions)

U.S. Dollars in

millions)(1)

Capital stock .....  1,843.4 1,843.4 652.3

Legal and other capital reserves .....  508.6 508.6 180.0

Gains with capitalization agreement .....  0 - -

Level 1 subordinated debt .....  0 415.1 146.9

Less:  Loss from prior periods.....  0 - -

Less:  Goodwill.....  0 - -

Less:  Other deductions .....  (31.8) (31.8) (11.2)

Total level 1 regulatory capital .....  2,320.3 2,735.4 968.0

Level 2 subordinated debt .....  665.0 815.0 288.4

Provision for loan losses.....  276.5 276.5 97.8

Less:  Other deductions .....  (31.8) (31.8) (11.2)

Total level 2 regulatory capital .....  909.7 1,059.8 375.0

Total regulatory capital .....  3,230.0 3,795.2 1,343.0

Total shareholders’ equity .....  2,843.7 2,843.7 1,006.2

Risk-weighted assets.....  23,398.7 23,398.7 8,279.8

Capital ratio:

Regulatory capital as a percentage of risk-weighted assets
(2)(3) .....  13.80% 16.22% 16.22%

(1) For the convenience of the reader, these figures have been translated into U.S. Dollars at S/. 2.826 = US$ 1.00,

the rate published by the SBS for June 30, 2010.  Such translation should not be construed as a representation
that the Nuevo Sol amounts have been converted into U.S. Dollars pursuant to the requirements of IFRS,
U.S. GAAP or generally accepted accounting principles in any other country.

(2) Regulatory capital as calculated in accordance with guidelines of the Basel II Accord, as adopted by the SBS.
This ratio is calculated on an unconsolidated basis.  There has been no material change in the Bank’s capital
ratio since June 30, 2010.

(3) The SBS minimum regulatory capital requirements, expressed as a percentage of risk-weighted assets are as